P0500063682

(Requestor's Name)
(requestors inglite)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Nº5 26~2
.5
2
Office Use Only



04/27/05--01003--006 **78.75

K K Burch MAY

K.



2 2005

	1	r		
		,		۲
EXPRESS CORPORATE FILI	NG SERVICE INC.	*		
Requestor's Nam				
1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD	SUITE-101			
Address	. SOITE.101			
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134	(305) 444-4994			
City/State/Zip	Phone #			
		OFFICE USE OF	VLY	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & 1	DOCUMENT NUMI	BER(S) (if known):	
Drecto Pron	end)		
1. Corporation Name)	in sy curp	(Document #)	·	
2			<u>,</u>	
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		
3(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		
4.				
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		
Walk in V Pick up t	ima	Certifi	od Conv	
		, ,		
Mail out Will wait	L_ Photocopy		cate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDME	NTS		
Profit	Amendment			
NonProfit		A Officer/Director		
Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director			
Domestication	Change of Registered Agent			
Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal			
	Merger	······		
Construction and a const	and the property of the second second			
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION			
Annual Report	Foreign			
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnershi			
Name Reservation	Reinstatement			
	Trademark	{		
	riagemark	L L		

Other

,

٢

*

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

April 28, 2005

EXPRESS

,

, '

SUBJECT: MABI MEX, CORP. Ref. Number: W05000021622

We have received your document for MABI MEX, CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your document is being returned as requested.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 305A00029713

Note: KONKX

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRESTO ROOFING CORP.

I, the undersigned incorporator, hereby make, acknowledge and file these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of this corporation shall be:

PRESTO ROOFING CORP.

35 APR 29 PH 2:

20

FILE

Its principal place of business and/or mailing address shall be:

PRESTO ROOFING CORP.

8330 N.W. 154TH Terrace Miami Lakes, Florida 33016

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general purpose for which this Corporation is organized is to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III AUTHORIZED SHARES

The Corporation shall be authorized to create and issue 100 shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

The whole or any part of the authorized shares of the Corporation may be issued for a consideration payable in cash or other property, tangible or intangible, or in labor or services actually performed for the Corporation, having a value as is determined from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, not less than the par value of the stock so to be issued.

ARTICLE IV TERMS OF EXISTENCE

The term of this Corporation shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Incorporation. The Corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

ARAN CORREA GUARCH & SHAPIRO, P.A. 710 South Dixie Highway Coral Gables, Florida 33146

The name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address shall be:

J.M. Guarch, Jr., Esquire

ARTICLE VI BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The powers of the Corporation shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed under the direction of, a Board of Directors, which shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased by the shareholders from time to time as provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

DIRECTORS - NAMES AND STREET ADDRESSES

The names and street addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors who shall hold office until their successors have been duly elected or appointed and have qualified are as follows:

Adolfo Marcelio Zunino 8330 N.W. 154 Terrace Miami Lakes, Florida 33016

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Adolfo Marcello Zunino 8330 N.W. 154 Terrace Miami Lakes, Florida 33016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation at Miami, Florida, for the uses and purposes aforesaid, this _____ day of April 2005.

Adolfo Marcello Zunino/ Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/ day of April 2005, by Adolfo Marcello Zunino who is personally known to me or who has produced the following as identification: and who did/did not take an path.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Name of Notary, Evperimentation 200 Commission Number, My Commission Expires:

)

DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE

OF

REGISTERED AGENT

help	HS.		Q
Adolfo Makcell Incorporator	o Zunif	סר	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the location designated herein. I hereby accept the appointment to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the laws of Florida applicable thereto.

J.M. Guarch, Jr., Esqui) Registered Agent

305

APR 29

2

2:03

FILE

 \Box

CIWPDOCICORPIFORMSVARTING